

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,118.89	14,571.80	95,469.95	110,041.75						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,118.89	14,571.80	95,469.95	110,041.75						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,118.89	14,571.80	95,469.95	110,041.75						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,259.40	0.00	2,259.40	2,259.40						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,259.40	0.00	2,259.40	2,259.40						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	75%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	75%
6311	Federal Grants	-691,953.00	-691,953.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	333,616.00	333,616.00	48%	-358,337.00	48%	48%	75%	
6314	Title Xx	-153,522.00	-153,522.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	76,761.00	76,761.00	50%	-76,761.00	50%	50%	75%	
6321	State Grants	-3,485,860.00	-3,485,860.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	583,088.69	0.00	2,267,522.83	2,267,522.83	65%	-1,218,337.17	65%	65%	75%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-2,900,000.00	-2,900,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,959.78	0.00	1,587,707.47	1,587,707.47	55%	-1,312,292.53	55%	55%	75%	
6351	Other Governmental	-125,000.00	-125,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,500.00	0.00	101,092.00	101,092.00	81%	-23,908.00	81%	81%	75%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-7,356,335.00	-7,356,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	612,548.47	0.00	4,366,699.30	4,366,699.30	59%	-2,989,635.70	59%	59%	75%	
6444	Other Fees	-22,000.00	-22,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,499.56	0.00	12,381.72	12,381.72	56%	-9,618.28	56%	56%	75%	
6400	Charges for Services	-22,000.00	-22,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,499.56	0.00	12,381.72	12,381.72	56%	-9,618.28	56%	56%	75%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	75%	
6711	Interest	-1,200.00	-1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-1,200.00	0%	0%	75%	
6734	Refunds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-752.00	0.00	-752.00	-752.00	0%	-752.00	0%	0%	75%	
6700	Other Revenue	-1,200.00	-1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-752.00	0.00	-752.00	-752.00	-63%	-1,952.00	-63%	-63%	75%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	75%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-158,550.00	-158,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-72,200.65	0.00	86,349.35	86,349.35	54%	-72,200.65	54%	54%	75%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-158,550.00	-158,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-72,200.65	0.00	86,349.35	86,349.35	54%	-72,200.65	54%	54%	75%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-7,538,085.00	-7,538,085.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	541,095.38	0.00	4,464,678.37	4,464,678.37	59%	-3,073,406.63	59%	59%	75%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	3,053,137.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	75%	
7113	Professional	0.00	1,984,342.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-141,732.24	0.00	-1,434,905.29	-1,434,905.29	0%	549,437.25	72%	72%	75%	
7114	Staff	0.00	95,330.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,694.50	0.00	-57,745.28	-57,745.28	0%	37,584.83	61%	61%	75%	
7115	Wages	0.00	22,697.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,329.48	0.00	-27,100.27	-27,100.27	0%	-4,402.99	119%	119%	75%	
7121	Fica	0.00	160,831.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,028.77	0.00	-112,253.97	-112,253.97	0%	48,577.33	70%	70%	75%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	177,396.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,633.43	0.00	-129,301.47	-129,301.47	0%	48,094.59	73%	73%	75%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	7,694.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-281.99	0.00	-2,937.98	-2,937.98	0%	4,756.02	38%	38%	75%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	3,334.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-39.84	0.00	-3,437.23	-3,437.23	0%	-102.73	103%	103%	75%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	1,471.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-104.61	0.00	-1,063.97	-1,063.97	0%	407.72	72%	72%	75%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	582,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-48,582.26	0.00	-463,905.32	-463,905.32	0%	118,494.68	80%	80%	75%	
7132	Dental	0.00	14,560.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-946.70	0.00	-9,305.39	-9,305.39	0%	5,254.61	64%	64%	75%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,080.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-430.56	0.00	-4,235.69	-4,235.69	0%	-1,155.69	138%	138%	75%	
7100	Personnel Services	3,053,137.48	3,053,137.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-222,804.38	0.00	-2,246,191.86	-2,246,191.86	74%	806,945.62	74%	74%	75%	
7200	Supplies	69,156.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6.05	-350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-350.00	0%	0%	75%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,212.57	-1,212.57	0%	987.43	55%	55%	75%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	6,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	499.71	-596.16	-5,602.98	-6,199.14	0%	797.02	88%	88%	75%	
7221	Food	0.00	400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41.84	0.00	-426.89	-426.89	0%	-26.89	107%	107%	75%	
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-287.76	-287.76	0%	-287.76	0%	0%	75%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,651.23	-2,651.23	0%	2,348.77	53%	53%	75%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	16,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,336.66	-18,336.66	0%	-1,586.66	109%	109%	75%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,799.56	0.00	-9,372.37	-9,372.37	0%	-6,372.37	312%	312%	75%	
7200	Supplies	69,156.00	33,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6.05	-350.00	-6,941.69	-596.16	-37,890.46	55%	-4,490.46	112%	113%	75%	
7300	Purchased Services	541,836.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,014.13	0.00	-17,164.46	0.00	100%	-17,164.46	0%	0%	75%	
7311	Accounting & Auditing	0.00	7,500.00														

Department: R
As of: 2017-09-30

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017 SUMMARIZED YTD	2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	6,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-405.59	-7,856.66	850.21	-7,006.45	0%	7,100.21	-14%	-14%	75%	
7346	Misc Services	0.00	5,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-641.82	-641.82	0%	4,858.18	12%	12%	75%	
7367	Association Dues	0.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,764.43	-2,764.43	0%	-1,514.43	221%	221%	75%	
7399	Other Services	0.00	27,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,223.31	-10,223.31	0%	16,776.69	38%	38%	75%	
7300	Purchased Services	541,836.00	663,720.00	0.00	0.00	-19,014.13	-17,164.46	-36,292.26	-13,975.64	-385,751.84	-399,727.48	138,919.70	74%	260,803.70	58%	61%	75%
7400	Special Services	3,538,853.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	75%	
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	2,997,477.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,851.77	0.00	-1,206,571.93	-1,206,571.93	0%	1,790,905.59	40%	40%	75%	
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	600,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-150,325.36	0.00	-460,773.02	-460,773.02	0%	139,226.98	77%	77%	75%	
7400	Special Services	3,538,853.52	3,597,477.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-163,177.13	0.00	-1,667,344.95	-1,667,344.95	1,871,508.57	47%	1,930,132.57	46%	46%	75%
7500	Capital Expenditures	138,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3.20	-140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-140.00	0%	0%	75%	
7522	Building Improvements	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,204.38	-14,204.38	0%	-14,204.38	0%	0%	75%	
7534	Computer Software	0.00	60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,929.21	0.00	-3,929.21	-3,929.21	0%	56,070.79	7%	7%	75%	
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-102,562.00	0.00	-102,562.00	-102,562.00	0%	-92,562.00	1026%	1026%	75%	
7500	Capital Expenditures	138,000.00	70,000.00	0.00	0.00	-3.20	-140.00	-106,491.21	0.00	-120,695.59	-120,695.59	17,164.41	88%	-50,835.59	172%	173%	75%
7900	Charges From County Agents	197,102.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	75%	
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	120,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,767.00	0.00	-104,533.02	-104,533.02	0%	15,466.98	87%	87%	75%	
7900	Charges from County Agents	197,102.00	120,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,767.00	0.00	-104,533.02	-104,533.02	92,568.98	53%	15,466.98	87%	87%	75%
TOTAL EXPENSES		7,538,085.00	7,538,085.00	0.00	0.00	-19,023.38	-17,654.46	-546,473.67	-14,571.80	-4,562,407.72	-4,576,979.52	2,958,022.82	61%	2,958,022.82	61%	61%	75%